## Resolution 2021-010 Approval of New Auditor

LET IT BE HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Oakland School for the Arts that approval of a three-year contract for Baker Tilly US, LLP to perform independent audits of Oakland School for the Arts for the academic years of 2020-21, 2021-22, and 2022-23 is granted.

## Resolution 2021-011 Approval of Return to In-Person Learning Plan

LET IT BE HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Oakland School for the Arts that, in acknowledgement of the presentation by school staff and leadership at the March 18, 2021 board meeting, the building preparation and planning by the Facilities and Operations teams at the school, and the transparency of documentation provided on the school website, a return to in-person learning is approved for Oakland School for the Arts. This return to in-person learning may be implemented by school leadership in the manner they deem most appropriate while balancing equity, the needs of students most at risk, and safety to staff and students.